Fall 2010 North American Migratory Count - Western Lake Okeechobee, Florida

Species

Location

Harney Pond
Canal

Location

Location

Banana Grove
Curry Island Road

Location

Hwy 78

Sportsman's
Sportsman'’s Village Village to
and Swallow-tailed Kissimmee
River and back Loop

Location TOTAL

Brighton
Indian
Reservation

Pied-billed Grebe
Doubled-crested Cormorant
Anhinga

Least Bittern

Great Blue Heron
Great Egret

Snowy Egret

Little Blue Heron
Tricolored Heron
Cattle Egret

Green Heron

White lbis

Glossy lbis

Wood Stork
Black-bellied Whistling-Duck
Mottled Duck
Blue-winged Teal
Black Vulture

Turkey Vulture
Osprey

Bald Eagle

Cooper's Hawk
Red-Shouldered Hawk
Crested Caracara
American Kestrel
Common Moorhen
Purple Gallinue

111
12
30
28

80
30

18

32

14

16

10

2
1
1

100

21

2 4
3
22
3
2 13
9 24
12 125
6 19
2 33
30 191
2
7 115
35
1 4
3
1 3
47
a7 59
30 58
1 20
1 2
1 2
3 13
5
1
34
4




Fall 2010 North American Migratory Count - Western Lake Okeechobee, Florida

Species Location Location Location Location Location Location TOTAL
Hwy 78
Sportsman's Brighton
Sportsman'’s Village Village to Indian
Harney Pond Banana Grove and Swallow-tailed Kissimmee Reservation
Canal Curry Island Road Kite Trail River and back Loop
Limpkin 20 20
Sandhill Crane 6 2 10 7 25
Killdeer 3 3 6
Black-necked Stilt 2 2
Greater Yellowlegs 4 4
Lesser Yellowlegs 1 1
Long-billed Dowitcher 3 3
Rock Pigeon 5 5
Eurasion Collared-Dove 2 7 1 10 20
White-winged Dove 2 2
Mourning Dove 3 15 1 5 19 43
Common Ground Dove 2 1 1 6 10
Belted Kingfisher 5 2 7
Red-bellied Woodpecker 1 2 1 4
Downy Woodpecker 1 2 3
Empidonax flycatcher (Least) 1 1
Great Crested Flycatcher 2 1 3
Eastern Kingbird 2 1 3
Gray Kingbird 1 1
Purple Martin 2 2
Barn Swallow 4 20 144 2 170
Blue Jay 1 4 2 3 10
American Crow 1 14 15
Crow species 2 6 4 2 14
Carolina Wren 4 4
Blue-gray Gnatcather 5 1 12 18
Northern Mockingbird 4 8 1 10 4 27




Fall 2010 North American Migratory Count - Western Lake Okeechobee, Florida

Species Location Location Location Location Location Location TOTAL
Hwy 78
Sportsman's Brighton
Sportsman'’s Village Village to Indian
Harney Pond Banana Grove and Swallow-tailed Kissimmee Reservation
Canal Curry Island Road Kite Trail River and back Loop
Loggerhead Shrike 1 1 1 3
European Starling 2 2
White-eyed Vireo 11 6 17
Red-eyed Vireo 1 1
Yellow Warbler 1 1 2
Yellow-throated Warbler 4 4
Pine Warbler 1 1
Prairie Warbler 1 2 3
Black-and-White Warbler 1 1 2
American Redstart 1 1 2
Ovenbird 3 3
Common Yellowthroat 2 2
Northern Cardinal 2 7 9 18
Indigo Bunting 1 1
Painted Bunting 1 1
Red-winged Blackbird 64 2 66
Boat-tailed Grackle 70 1 13 84
Common Grackle 7 2 9
Total individuals 597 157 22 25 427 260 1488
Number of species 38 35 8 12 38 37 72
(very) Approximate times 6:45 AM to 8:3(C8:30-9:30 AM 9:30-10 10-10:30 10:30-11:45 1:15-4:30
Total Minus

Crow Species




