<u>Species</u>	<u>Location</u> Harney Pond Canal	Location Curry Island	<u>Location</u> Banana Grove Road	<u>Location</u> Sportsman's Village and Swallow-tailed Kite Trail	-	Location Brighton Indian Reservation Loop	<u>TOTAL</u>
Doubled-crested Cormorant	2				1		3
Anhinga	21				1		22
Least Bittern	3						3
Great Blue Heron	8				3	2	13
Great Egret	9	1		1	4	9	24
Snowy Egret	111				2	12	125
Little Blue Heron	12			1		6	19
Tricolored Heron	30				1	2	33
Cattle Egret	28	14	10	9	100	30	191
Green Heron	2						2
White Ibis	80	2	3	2	21	7	115
Glossy Ibis	30				5		35
Wood Stork					3	1	4
Black-bellied Whistling-Duck	3						3
Mottled Duck	2					1	3
Blue-winged Teal	18				29		47
Black Vulture		4			8	47	59
Turkey Vulture		16	3	4	5	30	58
Osprey	7	3		1	8	1	20
Bald Eagle					1	1	2
Cooper's Hawk					1	1	2
Red-Shouldered Hawk	2	2			6	3	13
Crested Caracara		2			3		5
American Kestrel			1				1
Common Moorhen	32			1	1		34
Purple Gallinue	4						4

<u>Species</u>	<u>Location</u> Harney Pond Canal	<u>Location</u> Curry Island	Location Banana Grove Road	<u>Location</u> Sportsman's Village and Swallow-tailed Kite Trail	-	Location Brighton Indian Reservation Loop	<u>TOTAL</u>
Sandhill Crane		6	2		10	7	25
Killdeer	3					3	6
Black-necked Stilt					2		2
Greater Yellowlegs					4		4
Lesser Yellowlegs					1		1
Long-billed Dowitcher					3		3
Rock Pigeon					5		5
Eurasion Collared-Dove	2	7	1		10		20
White-winged Dove	2						2
Mourning Dove	3	15		1	5	19	43
Common Ground Dove	2	1			1	6	10
Belted Kingfisher					5	2	7
Red-bellied Woodpecker	1	2			1		4
Downy Woodpecker		1				2	3
Empidonax flycatcher (Least)		1					1
Great Crested Flycatcher		2			1		3
Eastern Kingbird		2				1	3
Gray Kingbird				1			1
Purple Martin	2						2
Barn Swallow	4	20			144	2	170
Blue Jay	1	4			2	3	10
American Crow				1		14	15
Crow species	2	6			4	2	14
Carolina Wren						4	4
Blue-gray Gnatcather		5			1	12	18
Northern Mockingbird	4	8	1		10	4	27

<u>Species</u>	Location	Location	Location	Location	Location	Location	<u>TOTAL</u>
	Harney Pond Canal	Curry Island	Banana Grove Road	Sportsman's Village and Swallow-tailed Kite Trail	-	Brighton Indian Reservation Loop	
Loggerhead Shrike	1	1	1				3
European Starling	2						2
White-eyed Vireo		11				6	17
Red-eyed Vireo		1					1
Yellow Warbler	1	1					2
Yellow-throated Warbler						4	4
Pine Warbler						1	1
Prairie Warbler		1				2	3
Black-and-White Warbler		1				1	2
American Redstart		1				1	2
Ovenbird		3					3
Common Yellowthroat		2					2
Northern Cardinal	2	7				9	18
Indigo Bunting		1					1
Painted Bunting		1					1
Red-winged Blackbird	64			2			66
Boat-tailed Grackle	70			1	13		84
Common Grackle	7	2					9
Total individuals	597	157	22	25	427	260	1488
Number of species	38	35	8	12	38	37	72
(very) Approximate times	6:45 AM to 8:3	C8:30-9:30 AN	9:30-10	10-10:30	10:30-11:45	1:15-4:30	Total Minus

Total Minus

Crow Species